Table 1

PUBLIC RESPECT FOR SELECTED PROFESSIONS
— December 1993 and October 1998 -
REGION
Canada B.C. Alberta Man/Sask. Ontario Québec| Atlantig

‘93 ‘98 ‘93 ‘98 ‘93 ‘98 ‘93 ‘98 ‘93 ‘98 ‘93 ‘98 ‘93 ‘98
(Weighted Bases) (1509) (1500) | (184) | (196) | (136) | (135) | (111) | (105) | (562) | (566) | (389) | (377) | (127) | (122)

(%) (%) (%) | (%) %) | (%) | (%) %) | (%) | B) | (%) | (%) | (%) [ %)
SMALL-BUSINESS OWNERS:
Great deal - 67 - 65 - 66 - 62 - 63 - 76 - 68
Fair amount - 30 - 33 - 33 - 35 - 33 - 22 - 30
Not much - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 1
Very little - 1 - 1 - 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
(Unsure) - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 1 - 0 - 0
DOCTORS:
Great deal 48 59 45 53 43 53 43 55 50 59 417 64 50 ro
Fair amount 43 35 46 38 50 42 48 38 42 36 41 30 42 26
Not much 6 4 6 8 5 2 5 6 5 4 8 4 5 2
Very little 3 1 2 1 1 2 3 0 3 2 3 1 3 1
(Unsure) 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
POLICE OFFICERS:
Great deal 48 55 58 60 56 58 43 53 59 58 24 45 54 69
Fair amount 42 36 33 35 38 36 49 39 34 35 5p 39 43 25
Not much 6 5 7 3 6 5 3 4 4 4 13 8 1 4
Very little 3 4 2 2 1 1 5 4 2 3 7 8 3 2
(Unsure) 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TEACHERS:
Great deal 45 54 33 54 49 63 46 56 43 4p 50 63 49 68
Fair amount 44 36 52 36 45 32 42 39 41 40 45 33 38 28
Not much 7 7 11 6 3 3 7 3 11 12 3 2 8 2
Very little 3 3 4 4 1 1 5 3 4 5 2 1 0 1
(Unsure) 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 0
PRIESTS/MINISTERS:
Great deal 30 42 23 36 23 46| 25 41 34 45 3P 39 29 51
Fair amount 46 43 47 47 52 44 57 48 45 41 44 43 44 38
Not much 12 8 14 9 14 2 10 7 10 8 11 10 17 7
Very little 9 5 12 7 4 4 8 3 8 5 12 7 9 4
(Unsure) 3 1 4 2 6 4 1 2 4 1 3 0 1 1
JUDGES:
Great deal 27 34 25 30 26 41 22 26§ 3% 38 2p 30 32 41
Fair amount 52 49 55 50 49 44 60 51 49 49 5B 49 54 49
Not much 11 10 10 17 13 7 10 15 8 9 17 12 9 3
Very little 7 5 9 2 9 4 6 9 7 3 7 9 3 5
(Unsure) 2 1 1 1 2 5 1 0 4 1 1 0 3 2
ACTORS/SINGERS/ARTISTS:
Great deal - 28 - 18 - 14 - 15 - 22 - 51 - 25
Fair amount - 54 - 60 - 63 - 55 - 59 - 39 - 53
Not much - 13 - 16 - 16 - 25 - 13 - 6 - 13
Very little - 4 - 4 - 3 - 5 - 5 - 3 - 6
(Unsure) - 1 - 2 - 3 - 0 - 2 - 0 - 2
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PUBLIC RESPECT FOR SELECTED PROFESSIONS
— December 1993 and October 1998 -
REGION
Canada B.C. Alberta Man/Sask. Ontario Québec Atlantig

‘93 ‘98 ‘93 ‘98 ‘93 ‘98 ‘93 ‘98 ‘93 ‘98 ‘93 ‘98 ‘93 ‘98
(Weighted Bases) (1509) (1500) | (184) | (196) | (136) | (135) | (111) | (105) | (562) | (566) | (389) | (377) | (127) | (122)

(%) (%) %) | %) | (%) | ) | B | () | ) [ B | (%) [ B) | (%) | (%)
CORPORATE EXECUTIVES:
Great deal - 18 - 12 - 8 - 8 - 12 - 41 - 6
Fair amount - 51 - 52 - 57 - 48 - 52 - 46 - 59
Not much - 18 - 22 - 19 - 25 - 22 - 9 - 17
Very little - 10 - 11 - 10 - 17 - 11 - 3 - 14
(Unsure) - 2 - 4 - 6 - 3 - 2 - 0 - 4
JOURNALISTS:
Great deal 15 15 14 9 13 12 5 9 14 14 18 24 18 10
Fair amount 58 55 53 50 60 55 57 61 57 58 6P 51 40 %9
Not much 18 21 23 32 20 24 26 22 18 21 14 15 1B 23
Very little 7 8 9 8 6 8 11 7 8 7 7 9 3 7
(Unsure) 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 1
LAWYERS:
Great deal 11 14 7 13 6 12 4 8 13 15 11 16 1B 15
Fair amount 48 49 46 47 48 52 52 54 44 48 51 a7 51 %6
Not much 23 20 28 25 29 15 30 21 20 22 21 20 1P 12
Very little 16 15 19 15 14 17 11 18 17 13 14 17 11 15
(Unsure) 2 1 1 1 3 4 3 0 3 1 3 0 1 2
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES:
Great deal - 13 - 11 - 5 - 5 - 11 - 23 - 17
Fair amount - 56 - 56 - 61 - 60 - 55 - 52 - 59
Not much - 20 - 20 - 24 - 22 - 22 - 17 - 15
Very little - 9 - 10 - 6 - 10 - 11 - 7 - 8
(Unsure) - 2 - 2 - 4 - 3 - 2 - 0 - 2
LABOUR UNION LEADERS:
Great deal - 10 - 10 - 4 - 7 - 10 - 15 - 11
Fair amount - 37 - 30 - 34 - 34 - 34 - 43 - 48
Not much - 27 - 30 - 35 - 31 - 27 - 22 - 21
Very little - 25 - 27 - 26 - 26 - 28 - 20 - 19
(Unsure) - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 0 - 3
POLITICIANS:
Great deal 4 6 1 4 2 7 1 1 4 5 7 9 2 5
Fair amount 33 40 30 34 24 33 35 43 34 47 3B 42 44 40
Not much 31 27 39 31 39 36 24 26 27 26 31 26 3¢ 25
Very little 30 27 29 30 33 23 39 30 33 27 28 23 14 30
(Unsure) 1 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 2 1 2 0 1 1

“We would like to get people’s overall views on some different types of professions or jobs. Generally
speaking, do you tend to have a great deal of respect, a fair amount of respect, not much respect or very litt

respect for each of the following?”



